
2025 Montana Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-42   Conf: 1-14   Home: 2-9   Away: 2-21   Neutral: 4-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (262), Opp (316)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Tarrant (7), Sweeney (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (134-154), Tarrant (45-
53), Ortega (17-19), Haegele (15-17), Lachermeier (15-17), Mohl (15-17), Halwani (13-13), Hardy (7-11), Sweeney (7-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Jantzi, Presley .348 45-44 132 19 46 8 2 4 23 70 .530 9 0 12 1 .382 3 0 3-4 59 9 3 .958
9 Cockhill, Anna .283 50-50 138 28 39 5 1 1 14 49 .355 23 11 29 0 .422 1 1 27-32 97 83 13 .933
32 Tarrant, Madison .248 49-47 125 13 31 9 1 2 20 48 .384 13 2 18 0 .326 1 1 0-1 123 17 3 .979
23 Jablonski, Hannah .240 45-45 121 13 29 10 0 3 20 48 .397 8 8 16 1 .326 1 1 0-1 232 11 6 .976
18 Sweeney, Sveva .213 38-32 89 12 19 2 1 1 11 26 .292 6 1 11 2 .271 0 2 0-1 15 1 0 1.000
34 Strong, Makena .198 40-34 86 8 17 5 0 0 6 22 .256 2 0 19 0 .213 1 1 0-0 79 8 3 .967
10 Stanfield, Jessica .181 46-40 83 13 15 1 0 4 10 28 .337 8 3 24 0 .271 2 3 1-1 74 2 3 .962
3 Saxton, Chloe .232 32-30 69 6 16 4 1 0 8 22 .319 6 1 7 0 .303 0 1 1-1 30 39 9 .885
1 Mohl, Kynzie .205 21-16 44 5 9 1 0 2 5 16 .364 5 0 12 0 .286 0 0 1-1 19 3 1 .957
5 Lopez, Grace .200 27-18 45 4 9 2 0 0 1 11 .244 2 0 7 0 .229 1 0 3-3 37 27 2 .970
0 Eisen, Jocelyn .196 32-22 56 6 11 4 0 0 5 15 .268 10 2 25 0 .338 0 0 1-1 16 24 7 .851
12 Christiaens, JoJo .185 30-21 54 4 10 3 0 0 3 13 .241 1 1 6 2 .214 0 1 0-1 24 31 3 .948
11 Bonkavich, Breiana .158 29-17 38 7 6 1 0 0 2 7 .184 1 1 10 1 .195 1 1 5-5 27 1 0 1.000
15 Haegele, Grace .158 21-14 19 1 3 1 0 1 4 7 .368 3 0 6 2 .273 0 0 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
24 Bekofsky, Mackenzie .125 26-13 40 5 5 0 0 1 1 8 .200 2 1 14 0 .186 0 0 0-0 19 1 3 .870
17 Boer, Hailey .125 21-2 8 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
27 Hardy, Grace .079 33-20 38 1 3 1 0 1 2 7 .184 6 1 9 1 .222 0 2 0-0 22 28 0 1.000
Totals .227 50-50 1185 150 269 57 6 20 135 398 .336 105 32 228 10 .305 11 14 42-52 879 319 60 .952
Opponents .362 50-50 1316 366 477 85 8 80 343 818 .622 178 45 126 4 .450 17 20 67-77 933 302 53 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Strong, Makena 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
0 Eisen, Jocelyn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
8 Lachermeier, Brianna 6.14 2-10 35 16 0 0-1 0 86.2 139 85 76 40 37 18 1 16 .355 8 7 0 4 3
21 Ortega, Cameryn 7.18 2-10 28 11 1 0-1 1 78.0 110 92 80 46 34 20 3 24 .331 7 11 1 4 7
27 Hardy, Grace 7.25 1-4 18 4 0 0-1 0 28.0 47 34 29 25 11 7 1 7 .376 4 5 0 1 3
15 Haegele, Grace 8.78 1-10 19 10 1 0-1 0 55.0 85 72 69 37 29 16 0 19 .347 4 12 0 3 3
16 Halwani, Siona 11.74 2-8 21 8 0 0-1 1 45.1 96 83 76 30 15 24 3 14 .430 6 10 0 5 4
Totals 7.88 8-42 123 50 2 2 2 293.0 477 366 330 178 126 85 8 80 .362 29 45 1 17 20
Opponents 2.47 42-8 90 50 21 11 1 311.1 269 150 110 105 228 57 6 20 .227 26 32 0 11 14



2025 Montana Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Hardy, Grace 50 22 28 0 1.000 0 7 4 .636 0 0
11 Bonkavich, Breiana 28 27 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sweeney, Sveva 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
15 Haegele, Grace 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 15 2 .882 0 0
32 Tarrant, Madison 143 123 17 3 .979 1 45 8 .849 7 0
23 Jablonski, Hannah 249 232 11 6 .976 10 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lopez, Grace 66 37 27 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Strong, Makena 90 79 8 3 .967 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Stanfield, Jessica 79 74 2 3 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jantzi, Presley 71 59 9 3 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mohl, Kynzie 23 19 3 1 .957 0 15 2 .882 0 1
12 Christiaens, JoJo 58 24 31 3 .948 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Cockhill, Anna 193 97 83 13 .933 8 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lachermeier, Brianna 14 0 13 1 .929 0 15 2 .882 0 0
16 Halwani, Siona 10 0 9 1 .900 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
3 Saxton, Chloe 78 30 39 9 .885 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ortega, Cameryn 8 2 5 1 .875 1 17 2 .895 0 0
24 Bekofsky, Mackenzie 23 19 1 3 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Eisen, Jocelyn 47 16 24 7 .851 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Boer, Hailey 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1258 879 319 60 .952 27 134 20 .870 8 1
Opponents 1288 933 302 53 .959 42 84 20 .808 7 1


